Attachment A

Dist # Street

1

10

11
12

13
14

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

BROADWAY

SYCAMORE STREET

MAIN STREET
MAIN STREET

WALNUT STREET

WALNUT STREET

VINE STREET

VINE STREET

RACE STREET

RACE STREET

ELM STREET
ELM STREET

PLUM STREET
PLUM STREET

FOURTH STREET
FOURTH STREET
FOURTH STREET
FOURTH STREET
FOURTH STREET
FIFTH STREET
FIFTH STREET
FIFTH STREET

Limits
from the north line of Third Street to the north line of Eggleston
Avenue

from the north line of Third Street to the south line of Central
Parkway

from the north line of Third Street to the south line of Sixth Street

from the north line of Sixth Street to the south line of Central
Parkway

from the north line of Third Street to the south line of Seventh
Street

from the north line of Seventh Street to the south line of Central
Parkway

from the north line of Third Street to the south line of Eighth
Street

from the north line of Eighth Street to the south line of Central
Parkway

from the north line of Third Street to the south line of Seventh
Street

from the north line of Seventh Street to the south line of Central
Parkway

from the north line of Third Street to the south line of Fifth Street

from the north line of Seventh Street to the south line of Central
Parkway

from the north line of Third Street to the south line of Fifth Street

from the north line of Seventh Street to the south line of Central
Parkway

from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of Elm Street
from the east line of EIm Street to the west line of Race Street
from the east line of Race Street to the west line of Vine Street
from the east line of Vine Street to the west line of Walnut Street
from the east line of Walnut Street to the west line of Broadway
from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of Race Street
from the east line of Race Street to the west line of Vine Street
from the east line of Walnut Street to the west line of Main Street

Number
of
Lights

50
51

24
64

27
22
52
12
39
23

15
26

11
14

13
11
46
24
29
16
8
9

Proposed
Rate per
Front Foot
per Year

$1.92
$1.72

$2.57
$4.22

$2.91
$1.89
$3.32
$1.65
$2.34
$1.68

$2.91
$2.07

$1.57
$1.43

$1.97
$3.63
$10.64
$7.98
$2.68
$1.49
$2.66
$3.06

Total Assessment

$31,723.63
$31,274.51

$20,470.90
$41,546.38

$31,326.94
$13,346.82
$41,640.82

$8,925.12
$25,137.27
$11,843.59

$15,018.88
$14,546.08

$8,107.07
$10,138.70

$9,942.82
$8,547.21
$25,557.17
$19,073.48
$21,567.86
$11,676.11
$6,366.31
$7,273.81



Dist # Street

23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39

40
41

42

FIFTH STREET
SIXTH STREET
SEVENTH STREET

SEVENTH STREET
SEVENTH STREET
SEVENTH STREET
SEVENTH STREET
SEVENTH STREET
EIGHTH STREET
GARFIELD PLACE
EIGHTH STREET
NINTH STREET
COURT STREET
COURT STREET
COURT STREET

CHARLES STREET
CLAY STREET

GEORGE STREET
PERRY STREET

Limits
from the east line of Main Street to the west line of Broadway
from the east line of EIm Street to the west line of Broadway

from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of Plum
Street

from the east line of Plum Street to the west line of EIm Street
from the east line of EIm Street to the west line of Race Street
from the east line of Race Street to the west line of Vine Street
from the east line of Vine Street to the west line of Main Street
from the east line of Main Street to the west line of Broadway
from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of Elm Street
from the east line of EIm Street to the west line of Vine Street
from the east line of Vine Street to the west line of Broadway
from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of Broadway
from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of Vine Street
from the east line of Vine Street to the west line of Main Street

from the east line of Main Street to the west line of Sycamore
Street

from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of EIm Street

from the north line of Central Parkway to the south line of Twelfth
Street

from the east line of Plum Street to the west line of EIm Street

from the east line of Central Avenue to the west line of Plum
Street

SHILLITO-RIKES PLACE from the east line of Rusconi Place to the west line of Race Street

Count of Assemblies

Number
of
Lights

15
46
6

920

Proposed
Rate per
Front Foot
per Year

$3.60
$3.50
$1.67

$2.97
$3.66
$3.59
$3.65
$1.06
$1.65
$2.29
$1.72
$1.48
$1.31
$3.50
$1.56

$0.43
$0.45

$0.76
$0.79

$0.75

Total Assessment:

Total Assessment
$19,106.36
$56,493.05

$3,847.66

$7,057.44
$8,720.42
$8,697.50
$18,875.76
$5,683.39
$8,423.67
$11,802.13
$18,827.11
$32,410.64
$13,963.05
$18,304.81
$3,731.50

$2,191.65
$882.67

$1,814.35
$1,823.35

$904.21

$658,612.22



